BYLAW 1059-24 Municipal Development Plan Amending Bylaw

Whereas pursuant to the *Municipal Government Act,* RSA 2000, c M-26, the Council of the City of Beaumont must, by bylaw, adopt a municipal development plan; and

Pursuant to Section 191 of the *Municipal Government Act*, the power to pass a bylaw includes the power to amend the bylaw;

An application was received by Administration to amend the Municipal Development Plan: *Our Complete Community*,

	e enacts:

MAYOR

Purpose	1	The purpose of Bylaw 1059-24 is to amend Bylaw 938-19, the Municipal Development Plan: <i>Our Complete Community</i> , to align with Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Rural Agriculture Master Plan.
Amendment	2	Bylaw 938-19 is amended as follows: (a) Removing p. 72 of Section 10.1 Our Complete Community Action List and replacing it with p. 72 of Section 10.1 Our Complete Community Action List; and (b) Adding Map 1a RAMP Agriculture Policy Areas after Map 1 Edmonton Metropolitan Regional Structure Context, as shown on Schedule A.
FIRST READING:		
SECOND READING:		
THIRD READING:		
SIGNED THIS day o	of	, 20

CITY CLERK